Date

9/4
9/11
9/18
9/25
10/2
10/9
10/16
10/23
10/30
11/6
11/13
11/20
11/27
12/4
12/11
12/18
12/25

11
1/8
115
1/22
1/29
2/5
2/12
2119
2/26
3/5
3/12
3/19
3/26
4/2
4/9
4/16
4/23

Lessons
What is the Fruit of the Spirit?
Love
Joy and Peace
Patience
Kindness
Goodness
Faithfulness
Gentleness
Self-Control
What does it mean to belong to Jesus?
Living by the Spirit
Stay with or Straying from the Spirit
NO WNL-Thanksgiving
A Savior is Coming
Jesus is Born
The Shepherds' Surprise

Jesus is Baptized
Jesus is Tempted
Jesus' Friends
Woman at the Well
Jesus Teaches us to be Happy
The Kingdom of God
Jesus & Zacchaeus
Jesus is the Good Shepherd
The People Praise Jesus

Jesus Washes the Disciples' Feet
Jesus Serves the Last Supper
Jesus Dies
Jesus is Alive!

Theme / Information
Fruit of the Spirit

Verse
Galatians 5:22-23a
1 John 4:16b
Romans 15:13 & Philippians 4:6-7
James 5:7a
1 Thessalonians 5:15
1 Peter 1:15
Proverbs 3:3
Zechariah 9:9b
1 Peter 5:8a
Galatians 5:24
Galatians 5:25
Galatians 5:26

Isaiah 7:14, Micah 5:2
Luke 2:1-7
Luke 2:8-20
NO WNL-Christmas Day

Advent- WNL Ends at 6:45

NO WNL- New Years Day
Matthew 3:11-17
Matthew 4:1-11
Matthew 4:18-22, Luke 5:27-28
John 2:1-11
Matthew 5:3-12
Mark 10:23-31
Luke 19:1-10
John:1-18
Matthew 21:1-11
NO WNL- Spring Break
John 13:1-17
Luke 22:8-22
John 19, Luke 23:26-56
Matthew 27:57-66, 28:1-10
NO WNL- Holy Week

Life of Jesus

Ash Wednesday-WNL ends at 6:45

Lent- WNL ends at 6:45

End of the Year Party- Pizza and Ice Cream Bar



