Date	Lessons	Verse	Theme / Information
9/4	What is the Fruit of the Spirit?	Galatians 5:22-23a	Fruit of the Spirit
9/11	Love	1 John 4:16b	
9/18	Joy and Peace	Romans 15:13 & Philippians 4:6-7	
9/25	Patience	James 5:7a	
10/2	Kindness	1 Thessalonians 5:15	
10/9	Goodness	1 Peter 1:15	
10/16	Faithfulness	Proverbs 3:3	
10/23	Gentleness	Zechariah 9:9b	
10/30	Self-Control	1 Peter 5:8a	
11/6	What does it mean to belong to Jesus?	Galatians 5:24	
11/13	Living by the Spirit	Galatians 5:25	
11/20	Stay with or Straying from the Spirit	Galatians 5:26	
11/27	NO WNL-Thanksgiving		
12/4	A Savior is Coming	Isaiah 7:14, Micah 5:2	Advent- WNL Ends at 6:45
12/11	Jesus is Born	Luke 2:1-7	
12/18	The Shepherds' Surprise	Luke 2:8-20	
12/25		NO WNL-Christmas Day	
4 (4		NO MAIL N. Y. B.	
1/1		NO WNL- New Years Day	
1/8	Jesus is Baptized	Matthew 3:11-17	Life of Jesus
1/15	Jesus is Tempted	Matthew 4:1-11	
1/22	Jesus' Friends	Matthew 4:18-22, Luke 5:27-28	
1/29	Woman at the Well	John 2:1-11	
2/5	Jesus Teaches us to be Happy	Matthew 5:3-12	
2/12	The Kingdom of God	Mark 10:23-31	
2/19	Jesus & Zacchaeus	Luke 19:1-10	
2/26	Jesus is the Good Shepherd	John:1-18	
3/5	The People Praise Jesus	Matthew 21:1-11	Ash Wednesday-WNL ends at 6:45
3/12		NO WNL- Spring Break	
3/19	Jesus Washes the Disciples' Feet	John 13:1-17	Lent- WNL ends at 6:45
3/26	Jesus Serves the Last Supper	Luke 22:8-22	
4/2	Jesus Dies	John 19, Luke 23:26-56	
4/9	Jesus is Alive!	Matthew 27:57-66, 28:1-10	
4/16		NO WNL- Holy Week	
4/23		he Year Party- Pizza and Ice Cream	